

Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited CIN: L28932PN1990PLC016314

ASAL/LC/ 2023-24/6

April 29, 2023

The Executive Director,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bandra (East), Bldg., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 08

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 520119

The Executive Director,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: ASAL

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub: Initial Disclosure pertaining to SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / DDHS / CIR

/ P / 2018 / 144 dated November 26, 2018

Ref.:

With reference to the above cited SEBI Circular, this is to confirm that the Company is not a Large Corporate (LC), as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular.

Further, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as provided in "Annexure A" of the said Circular.

We request you to take this information on Record.

Yours Faithfully,

For Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited

Jayadev Mishra Chief Financial Officer





Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited CIN: L28932PN1990PLC016314

Annexure A

S.N.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited
2	CIN	L28932PN1990PLC016314
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2023 (in Rs. Cr.)	0.00
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Long Term Rating : BBB+/Stable Short Term Rating : A2 (CRISIL Limited)
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

Yours Faithfully,

For Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited

Shrikant Joshi
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No. A47346
Date: 29/04/2023

Jayadev Mishra Chief Financial Officer